Agency: Rohnert Park Public Safety

Case Number: 17-0005373

Incident Information								
Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Date/Time Found	Officer					
12/05/2017 13:30	12/05/2017 13:00	12/05/2017 13:15	(RP357) TATUM, JACY					
Incident Location			Supervising Officer					
HWY 101, GEYSERV	ILLE, CA 95441		(RP357) TATUM, JACY					
Location Comments								
SOUTHBOUND 101 (@ MENDO LINE							
Case Status			Disposition - 3471					
CLOSED/CLEARED			CLOSED					
		Incident S	ynopsis					

						Cha	ır	ges				
	Charge Type	Des	cription							Statute	UCR	☐ Att
1	State	PO	SSESS MA	RI	JUANA OVE	ER 28.5 GRAMS				11357 (C) HS	35A	☑ Com
Alcoh	ol, Drugs or Con	ipute	ers Used		Location Typ	oe .		Premises Entered	Forced Entry	Weapons		
☐ Alcohol ☐ Drugs ☐ Computers ☐			MOTOR VEHICLES			☐ Yes ☐ No	1.					
Entry Exit			Criminal Activity				2.					
										3.		
Bias N	Iotivation			Bia	s Target	•	В	ias Circumstances		Hate Group		
							_					
				No.		Prop	10	efy				A PARTY

				Pı	roperty	1				
Seq. # Prop. 4139	ID# Descript	ion					Seri	al Number	1	Make/Model
Owner						License / State			Col	lor
Status Officer FOUND (RP439) HUFFAKER, JOS			AKER, JOSEF	PΗ	Quantity Units of Measure 1.00 LB			Value \$1.00		
Gun Type Caliber Finish			Finish		Grip		Gu	Gun Stock		
Condition	540	Gun To	est Test s ☑ No	Туре		Sight T	Γest es ☑	Sight Type No		
ROHNERT PARK Department of Public Safety								i		
CONTROLLED DOCUMENT NOT TO BE DUPLICATED										
TO: Public Version BY: 422 DATE: 3510						000 F 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 -	Market and the comment of the Control of the Control		en tourist	

Report: r_lwlni.frx

Printed by: 1040422 at 3/5/2018 17:22

Agency: Rohnert Park Public Safety

Case Number: 17-0005373

					Veh	icles			
Seq. #	Year 2018	Color		Style			EDES-BENZ		Model ML55
VIN	2010	1 ******	License Plate		ype License / State		License Year	Owner	
Status				Status Date	CA		0 Value		
NONE				12/05/201	7				
Vehicle N	Notes								
					Narrativ	es			
			1 - 0 00		Annual Control				
					and I conduct ino County lir		fic enforcen	nent s	stop on a white Mercedes
30 V II	i tiic arc	a OI ti	ie Bollollia /	Wichade	mo County in	Ιζ.			
							-	was t	raveling at a speed of
approx	imately	74-76	MPH in a p	osted ma	ax speed 65 M	PH zone	.		
Officer	Huffak	er and	Levited ou	t marked	natrol vehicle	and con	tacted the d	river	and sole occupant of the
vehicle		er and	T CARLEG OU		•				s as Rohnert Park DPS
Officer	s and ad	lvised	him he was						n full police uniform
		_			Upon contact			er Hu	uffaker and I noticed that
cargo a	rea of th	ie veh	icle had a v	ery strong	g odor of proc	essed ma	arijuana.		
asked	LEVI.	w	here he was	headed.	He said he wa	.s, "Just l	neading dow	vn sou	th." During the traffic stop I
oecame	suspici						_		and seating area of the SUV I
					t were partiall	_	-		
change	d when	l direc	ted my atte	ntion to the	he cargo area	and the l	ooxes in plai	in vie	W.
Based o	on my tr	aining	and experi	ence, I be	elieved	was	involved w	ith sn	nuggling contraband and the
oxes v	vithin th	e carg	o area cont	ained ma	rijuana, more				questions about
	_	-		vehicle. I	He told me that	it he was	driving "sa	mples	s" for several people along
vith co	ncentrat	ed ma	rijuana.						
reques	sted to in	nspect	dijau sy	c argo, w	hich he conse	nted to. 1	During that o	conse	ent search I located several
oxes a	nd conta	ainers	of processe	d marijua	ana along with	concen	trated mariju	uana 1	hash. I asked if he
									aperwork, allowing him to
				_	-1				e a homemade excellent

Case Number: 17-0005373

Agency: Rohnert Park Public Safety

Report: r_lw1ni.frx

Narratives

[2] 2 마다 그림, 등, 나라 큐웨스
with initials. I questioned as to the owner of the marijuana he possessed. would not identify any of the owners of the marijuana he was transporting, only saying they were "farmers" that he was helping. said he was transporting the marijuana to a facility in The Santa Cruz area where the marijuana would be tested for its THC percentage along with other items.
Based on the fact was not the owner of the processed marijuana bud, I was confident that he was transporting the marijuana for the purposes of sales. The concentrated marijuana possessed was labeled with a homemade business logo. admitted that he was associated with a marijuana processing facility in the Arcata CA area.
During this time a California Highway Patrol Officer and his trainee arrived to assist us. said, "I `n glad they showed up. I didn`t think you guys were real cops. I keep hearing about people getting ripped off." continued to act very strange and repeat himself. I reminded that we were wearing police badges and name tags and that we were intact real police officers.
I attempted to locate the owners of the processed marijuana located within vehicle. Each turkey bag of marijuana consisted of approximately one pound. A total of approximately 30 pounds was located along with several hundred containers of concentrated marijuana hash.
refused to provide any information regarding how he obtained the cannabis and the legitimate business the marijuana originated from. refused to provide any further information to assist on our investigation. I explained to that the marijuana would be seized if he could not provide legal possession paperwork. He replied, "Do what you gotta do."
I explained to that based on my investigation I believed he was involved in illegal black market marijuana and acting unlawfully. Based on the lack of documentation and unwillingness to cooperate with our questions, the processed cannabis was seized and booked into evidence. requested a receipt for the marijuana. I explained to him that receipts for evidence were not given out per our department policy, combined with the fact that he was not the owner, nor did he want to provide me with a name to list as the owner(s).
The above items were seized and booked into evidence at Rohnert Park DPS Main Police Station under case number 17-0005373.
Case Forwarded to The DA's Officer for filing a violation of 11357(c) 2 H&S. Possession of more than one ounce of marijuana against
End

Printed by: 1040422 at 3/5/2018 17:22

Page 3 of 4

Agency: Rohnert Park Public Safety

Case Number: 17-0005373

Narratives

ROHNERT PARK DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Evidence / Property Report

Case Number: 17-0005373

Date Submitted: 12/18/2017

Officer: Huffaker, Joe (439)

Address	Address Collected: 101 SB							
Item #	Property Type	Description	BarCode					
JH1	Evidence	NARCOTICS (INCLUDING MARIJUANA) Drug Type:MARIJUANA Weight:15 LBS APPROX. 15 LBS OF MJ 101 SB						
JH2	Evidence	NARCOTICS (INCLUDING MARIJUANA) Drug Type:MARIJUANA Weight:15 LBS APPROX. 15 LBS OF MARIJUANA						

Reviewd by:	ID#	Date:

Printed: Monday, March 26, 2018 from EvidenceOnQ®